505708163 10/04/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5754973

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
KEVIN NORMAND CA	STONGU	AY		()8/02/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
Name:	HUBBI	HUBBELL INCORPORATED				
Street Address:	40 WA	40 WATERVIEW DRIVE				
City:	SHELT	SHELTON				
State/Country:	CONN	CONNECTICUT				
Postal Code:	06484-	06484-1000				
Application Number:		16593	16593319			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number]		
		10000]		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (203)		327-6401				
			e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
Phone:	n provide		327-4500			
		nahon@ogrp.com				
Correspondent Name: OHLA		ANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP				
Address Line 1: ONE		LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR				
Address Line 4:		STAN	/IFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0010636USX1/2516			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			EDWARD L. MCMAHON			
			/Edward L. McMahon/			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			10/04/2019			
SIGNATURE:			10/04/2019			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	- 0		_Filed#page1.tif			

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Kevin Normand CASTONGUAY, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 92 Grandview Drive, Weare, New Hampshire 03281 USA has invented certain new and useful improvements in

SEPARABLE CLASP CONNECTORS AND DIE SETS AND METHODS FOR LOCKING AND UNLOCKING SUCH CONNECTORS

hereby assigns to Hubbell Incorporated, a company organized under the laws of the States of Connecticut, having its principal office at 40 Waterview Drive, Shelton, Connecticut 06484-1000 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **May 5, 2016** as assigned U.S. Application No. **15/147,876**, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees for their own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND I COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that I have full and unencumbered title to the patents, patent applications and inventions that are the subject of same and hereby assigned, and Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee, may be

Page 1 of 2

necessary or desirable to secure said Assignees the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, I have hereunto set our hands and seals:

Date:		
-------	--	--

Mulia Contra By: Kevin Normand CASTONGUAY

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF New HAMSMRE)

On the 2^{N} of 46/(7), 2016 before me personally came Kevin Normand CASTONGUAY to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he executed the above instrument.

SS:

Notary Public

(Seal)

EILEEN R. LAWSON, Notary Public State of New Hampshirs My Commission Explans March 9, 2021

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/04/2019